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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM April 26, 2021
TO: Cynthia D. Borrego, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor //{

SUBJECT: Mayor's re-appointment of Ms. Lauren L. Warner Austin to the Landmarks and
Urban Conservation Commission

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for re-appointment to the
Landmarks and Urban Conservation Commission in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Ordinance 14-12-5.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Ms. Lauren L. Warner Austin April 01, 2024
121 Edith Boulevard NE

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Ms. Austin is a Realtor and a long time resident of Huning Highland. Active in her historic
neighborhood she has also been privileged to serve on the Landmark Commission since 2015. For the
last four years she has served as Vice Chair of the Commission.

A resident of Council District 2, Ms. Austin will continue to serve in an At-Large position on the
Commission and her second term will expire April 1, 2024.
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The remaining members are:

Representing

1.
2.

At Large
At Large

At Large
Historic Zone Property Owner
Historic Zone Property Owner
Architect

Real Estate Agent

Name

Mr. Matthew Myers

Ms. Lauren Austin

Mrs. Rosemary C. Dudley
Mr. Joe McKinney

Mr. Robert Bello

Mr. Daniel Solares

Mr. Damon J. Maddox

Term

04/01/2015
04/01/2015

04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2019
04/01/2019

04/01/2021
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date





